## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Forward Information Technologies SA	05/05/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Emilio Antonio Casagrande
Street Address:	Via Ippolito Nievo, 2
City:	Milano
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20145

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7620015

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (561) 653-5000

Email: kendra.waterman@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Passler, Akerman Senterfitt

Address Line 1: 222 Lakeview Avenue, 4th Floor

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9526-97

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah E. Smith

**Total Attachments: 1** source=9526-97#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025752 FRAME: 0836

# **CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT**

This Confirmation of Assignment ("Confirmation") is given by Forward Information Technologies SA in Liquidation, a Swiss Limited Liability Company having an address at Corso Elvezia 16, c/o Safin revisioni e fiduciaria SA, 6900 Lugano, ("Assignor"), hereinafter "FIT", in the person of its Liquidator Mrs. Silvana Salvatore.

- 1. FIT is the owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 7,620,015 entitled "Method and system for seamless handover of mobile devices in heterogeneous networks".
- 3. This Confirmation is being delivered by the Assignor for the purpose of recording the Patent assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") and providing third parties (including subsequent purchasers or mortgagees) with notice of Assignment.
- 4. This Confirmation does not modify any of the terms of the Patent Assignment and is expressly subject to its terms and conditions. The Patent Assignment shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

Forward Information Technologies SA in Liquidation

Date: JANUARY 25, 2011 Authorized Signatory:	
Name: _	
Title: _	

PATENT REEL: 025752 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 02/07/2011